LUNE VALLEY
D.1.C.

CATALOGUE OF
SATURDAY 13TH JULY 2024—6 CLASS OPEN OBEDIENCE SHOW
SUNDAY 14TH JULY 2024—7 CLASS OPEN OBEDIENCE SHOW
MONDAY 15TH JULY 2024—8 CLASS CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE
SHOW

(To be held under Kennel Club Rules and Regulations G & licensed by the Kennel Club Ltd.)

AT
Westmorland County Agricultural Showground, Crooklands,

Nr Kendal, Cumbria, LA7 7NH

SHOW OPENS: 08.30 hrs JUDGING COMMENCES IN ALL CLASSES AT 09.30 hrs

SHOW CLOSES: Half an Hour after the completion of judging.
Guarantors to the Kennel Club

The Officers and Committee members of Lune Valley DTC are deemed responsible for organising and
conducting the show safely and in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Kennel Club and
agree to abide by and adopt any decisions of the Board or any authority to whom the Board may dele-
gate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulations G40. In so doing those appointed as officers
and committee members, or the licensee, accept that they are jointly and severally responsible for the
organisation of the show and that this is a binding undertaking.

SHOW SECRETARY: Mrs Lesley Alsop
CHIEF STEWARD: Saturday: Sue Carr, Sunday: Alison Thomson, Monday: Tricia Ansell

Hon. Veterinary Surgeons on Call: Westmorland Vet Group, Riverside Business Park, Natland Road, Kendal, LA9 7SQ

Tel: 01539 722692

ROSETTES AND PRIZE CARDS
1st to 10th in Classes 1,2, 7, 8, 14 & 15 and 1st to 6th in All Other Classes
SPECIAL ROSETTES FOR BEST:
W/S or B/C, GSD, GUNDOG, X/B, AOV, & CLUB MEMBER
InClasses 1,2,7,8,14 & 15

CHAMPIONSHIP ROSETTES KINDLY SPONSORED BY PAT WILSON IN MEMORY OF PAM HANNAH

Award of Merit Certificates for Pre-Beg and Beginner Classes—Certificates will be available and competitors may claim these if they qualify by losing 10 or
fewer marks in their relevant classes by making application to the Show Secretary on the day.

The Officers, Committee and Members of Lune Valley DTC would like to thank all competitors for their entries, we would like to wish you all a pleasant and
successful day and a safe journey home.



CLASS1 PRE-BEGINNER JUDGE: Rachel Armstrong ENTRIES: 22
1 212 Lord Shug 6 316 Where There’s A will
2 357 Aceofaces Wind Chimes 7
3 112 Wrexington First Hand 8
4 57 Rinny Ran Highland Prince 9
5 304 Effektnaya Lillya S Ozera Razliv 10
26 Jed Jed Jeddington 408 Kenzduo So Far So Good

30 Ronnie Socks

49  Martha Mendips

63 Foxfold Freelander

99 Eesze Wilcze Plemie

159 Erin’s Beech Princess

213 Miiss Dotty of Dumfried

234 Floss From The Moss

238 Casblaidd Erik The Red

303 Dromnagus Dragon Lady

313 Mrs Bonniekins

358 Jacobrad Magical Twist

359 Bob Two

360 Kea King Of The Mountain

369 lzzabella Tinkerbell

RESULTS:

1ST

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH

6TH



CLASS 2 BEGINNER

30

37

57

112
114
116
166
171
172
183
184
212
213
227
238
239

49 Martha Mendips
159 Erin’s Beech Princess
26 Jed Jed Jeddington
234 Floss From The Moss

123 The Gingerbread Boy Rufus

Ronnie Socks

Bicycle Girl

Rinny Ran Highland Prince
Wrexington First Hand
Peggy Power

Siegerson Brook

Beinhard Kobra

Auld Toby’s Lady Sairey
Sandy Lane of Holmeswood
Lenny The House EIf
Tattimo Royal Mint

Lord Shug

Miss Dotty of Dumfries
Gaelleda Krystal Dream Girl
Casblaidd Erik The Red

Hwarthow Dance Through Life

JUDGE: Barbara Elder

10

262
284
303
304
313
316
337
357
358
359
396
437
438

ENTRIES: 35

240 Slatina Norroca

Tollerrice English

Cassie Cashew of Wiccaweys
Dromnagus Dragon Lady
Effektnaya Lillya S Ozera Razliv
Mrs Bonniekins

Where There’s A Will

Voss of Padanaram of Regalis
Aceofaces Wind Chimes
Jacobrad Magical Twist

Bob Two

Manannans Glendale of Man
Afonbach Ice Monster

Foxfold Countryman

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULT:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH STH

6TH



CLASS 3 NOVICE PART 1

31

56

59

71

83

91

100

101

106

110

113

128

136

140

153

180

182

184

197

199

207

209

3 37

1 245 Mac McKeggie

2 166 Beinhard Kobra

Bicycle Girl

4 227 Gealleda Krystal Dream Girl

5 277 Evalesco Dangerous Love

Waystaff First Strike

Out of Kayos

Syanne Lunar Edition at Alikir
Gaytonwood Jive

Stillmoor Tartan Banner of Delphinia
Traa Dy Liooar

Annbacks Isla May at Steeplehouse
Glaisdale Warrior’s Son
Jogos Tartan Spirit

Harbecca Dolly Daydreams
LesNuages Queen Bee

Atlas Moon

Syanne Mirror Edition

Zama Tess at Remle

Orchard Place Sasha
Lexieline Tartan Toddy
Jazzlor One Vision

Keltlodge Kaffirlily

Lanlwyd Ultra

Tattimo Royal Mint

The Spy Catcher
Omoigakenai Ferrous Zuba
Sarkam California Dreamin

Boo Ray Me

JUDGE: Pauline Mallon

226

243

249

270

272

274

279

287

312

322

326

338

341

371

389

393

395

397

398

420

422

424

447

ENTRIES; 53

6 215 Storms Blistering Blizzard

9

10

Sweet Clemmytine
Choxxstart Dale

Stillmoor Never Walk Alone
Blairmore Scholes Scores
Terannos Geeza Chance
Summer of Xandras
Belverdale Conal

Diamond Broc

Midnight Rumba

Jazzlor Don’t Stop Believin
Corneroak Golden Dreams
Meg Was Jess

Alfie The Impossible Dream
Baindream Maisie Ray
Sarkam Seven Wonders
Cruzbank Egyptian Prince

Wilco Over and Scout

Lord Bish Bash Bosh of Kanetayl

She’s Nell

Easterdales Wild Child
Easterdales Winter Wisp
Vinny Vidi Vici

Lexieline Silver Cloud

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH S5TH

6TH



CLASS 3 NOVICE PART 2

15

35

41

50

53

77

92

102

144

145

147

154

160

179

204

210

218

220

231

237

241

242

248

337

114 Peggy Power

284 Cassie Cashew of Wiccaways

181 Serenepursut Theon

302 Ramsgrove Oops I've Landed

Xandras Flash of Lightning
Afonbach Red Fire

Foxfold Ariana

Hellene Wish Upon A Star
Stockyard Secret Switch
Ruskath Komplete Image
Charloats Devil in Disguise
Merkledene Unknown Warrior
Kamarri | Wonder

Sarkam Hidden Treasure
Bailotts Aurora Shay
Tollerberry Midnight Storm
Freebirds True Colours

Jet European K9 Training Base
Sarkam Ben Nevis Dream
Moonpawz Reflection Over Actadog
Just A Sweetie

Pauldens Scottish Delight
Choxxstart Redcagnia
Joevaness Tazer Kraka
Starlight Sophie

Cara’s Black Magic

Side-Kick My Meeko

Echo Jumping From The Stars

Voss of Padanaram of Regalis

JUDGE: Sue Biggerstaff

253
263
295
297
299
315
320
336
339
340
366
372
387
388
400
407
409
410
416
421
431
440

443

ENTRIES: 53

6 225 My Dark Destroyer

10

Malaridge Northern Star
Darian String of Pearls
Stillmoor One More Night
Corbally Good Time Charlie
Pepsanner Zoom

Carson’s Choice
Tillychance Royal Star
Twiggy Veni Vidi Vivi

Look No Blue Moon in the Skye
Sapphire Expression
Sarkam Cosmic Force
Tickety Boo Tash

Xandras Whiz Kid

Ellan Vannin Ghyll
Trerethern Super Sebastian
Vylano Tango

Sarkam Howay The Lads at Glenloxley
MorgansR Leap of Faith
Terannos Defying Gravity
Sixela Winter Haze
CorfuGens Dare To Dream
Absolootly Marble Us

Janjelly Bungleicious

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH STH 6TH



CLASS 3 NOVICE PART 3

JUDGE: Denise Platts

ENTRIES: 52

1 373 Birksbytay Isle Van Harris 6 335 Rosie Veni Vidi Vici
2 183 Lenny The House EIf 7
3 252 Pride of Yorkshire 8
4 232 Joevaness Six Ravens 9
5 65  Foxfold Galaxy 10
5 Kehala Mai Guy 247 Natica Dream Girl
28 Buddy Bug 268 Oh Lalalia
36  Foxfold Harvester 275 Xandras Harvey Nics
44  Corbally Forever Autumnal 281  Sarkam Black Velvet
45  Selene Snowdrop 283 Foxfold Forrester
288 Fenstyle K Blue Di d
61  Mercanti Diamond Dancer with Tillychance enstyle ferro Bile Dlamon
294 Mal Zak
73  Avon Calling Tawny ? alabar Za
321 Jazzlor Raven
93  Chesarab Saltmarsh
334 Hacesol Iced Tea
103 Little Dale Top Spot ¢ ¢
. 348 Iscoyd Solstice
126 Amber Nectar at Remie
352 F ft Feisty Lad
135 Foxfold Evensong orguecromt reisty Lady
370 LesNuages Phaedra of Patois
138 Egons Allmost Coal uag !
) 377 Terannos Brock Moonlight
149 Jarysmystic Mo Causes Havoc
379 My Little Riverni
165 Janbell Work of Art For Meanphe yH vernix
. . . 381 Manannans Master Mariner
178 Diagemtas Millie the Minx
. . 404 Jazzlor Winnie Will Rock You
192 Natica Extreme Diva
406 Pliquette Abb
194 Stillmoor Simply Mystellan fquette Y
411 Stillmoor Shine On Me
205 Mountsett Fearless For Actadog
412 Chik Black Pearl
216 Storms Enchanting Breeze raramor Black Fear
L . 423 Catherine Zeta Bones
217 Kryptonite Silver Delight
427 Bumble Butt Rob
221 Choxxstart Woody umble Butt Ro
. 429 Todd Miester
222 Sarkam Guitar Melody
442 Ludo Baggi
246 Piper McKeggie udo baggins
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL
RESULTS:

1sT

2ND

3RD

4TH 5TH

6TH



CLASS 4 ‘A’ PART 1 JUDGE: NICKI FILDES-MOSS ENTRIES: 41

1 268 Oh Lalalia 6 113 Syanne Mirror Edition
2 388 Ellan Vannin Ghyll 7
3 31 Syanne Lunar Edition 8
4 243 Choxxstart Dale 9
5 196 Maisnme Magic Moment 10
24 Janjelly Strike A Light 288 Fenstyle Kerro Blue Diamond
51  Sixela Sound of Silence 328 Colliewood Crescendo
53  Ruskath Komplete Image 346 Cymro Fowr
88  Mos Wookie Warrior 376 Lady Pepsi at Delariva
89  Pauldens This Girl Is A Star 383 Yonie One Day More
95  Staffstyle’s Bonny Wee Lass 394 Henlin Make It So
105 LesNuages Porcia 405 Sixela Lukia Dream
127 Yonie Cissy at Remle 409 Sarkam Howay The Lads at Glenloxley
158 Yonie Mystical Mcharper 411 Stillmoor Shine On Me
161 Gach Dileas Gu Deireadh 427 Bumble Butt Rob
186 Sixela Sapphire 432 CorfuRemror Rainbows End
189 Double Time at Dodgin 436 Jarysmystic Mo Caused Kao
206 Stillmoor Summer Star 440 Absolootly Marble Us

214  Stillmoor Through The Fire
218 Pauldens Scottish Delight
232 Joevaness Six Ravens

242 Side-Kick My Meeko

245 Mac McKeggie

251 Raygate Mack The Knife
257 Mister Rusty Rocket

270 Blairmore Scholes Scores

272 Terannos Geeza Chance

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL
RESULTS:

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 6TH



CLASS 4 ‘A’ PART 2

15

35

68

79

86

94

122

140

143

147

179

181

191

203

208

235

239

244

249

263

269

277

1 287 Diamond Broc

2 91 Glaisdale Warrior’s Son

3 83  Annbecks Isla May at Steeplechase
4 274 Summer of Xandras

5 194 Stillmoor Simply Mystellan

Afonbach Red Fire

Foxfold Ariana

Sarkam Be Bop Alula Be My Girl
Ani Have Some Fun

Vivacious Buni Galore
Staffstyle’s Believe It or Not
Bobsrobs Beckys Boy
Lexieline Tartan Toddy
Diamond Dice Skye
Tollerberry Midnight Storm
Sarkam Ben Nevis Dream
Serenepursut Theon
Manannans Honda Legend at Natica
Mountsett Curious of Actadog
Bargoyne But Win Bryn

Elly’s Calvin

Hwarthow Dance Through Life
Choxxstart Colby

Stillmoor Never Walk Alone
Darian String of Pearls
TrulyAce Keano Isa Corker

Evalesco Dangerous Love

JUDGE: BILL PYKETT

6

10

279

299

320

351

352

375

378

380

403

424

426

428

430

442

ENTRIES: 42

431 CorfuGens Dare To Dream

Belverdale Conal

Pepsanner Zoom

Tillychance Royal Star

Zorro of Lagantium

Forguecroft Feisty Lady

Pryshead Hamish of Lanark

Foxfold Zahra

Denwyn Dru at Glendale

Syanne Inaspin Edition

Vinny Vidi Vici

Janjelly New Beginnings

Hundred Percent Scott

Keevaguard Apollo

Ludo Baggins

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH

5TH 6TH



CLASS 4 ‘A’ PART 3

43

46

61

66

71

73

87

100

121

126

135

150

164

182

216

222

240

246

248

253

254

280

1 326 Corneroak Golden Dreams
2 217 Kryptonite Silver Delight

3 397 Lord Bish Bash Bosh of Kaneteyl

4 221 Choxxstart Woody

5 56 Gaytonwood Jive

Belverdale Corey

Keltlodge Mighty Mac

Mercanti Diamond Dancer with Tillychance

Nadia Star of Foxfold

Traa Dy Liooar

Avon Calling Tawny

Mos Spook Skywalker

Jogos Tartan Spirit
Bobbrowns Cariad

Amber Necter at Remie
Foxfold Evensong

Terannos Limbo Louis
Syanne Limited Edition at Meanphe
Lanlwyd Ultra

Storms Enchanting Breeze
Sarkam Guitar Melody
Slatina Norroca

Piper McKeggie

Echo Jumping From The Stars
Malaridge Northern Star
Shotley Lili Wen Fach

Sixela Return To Oz

JUDGE: VICKI CURTIS

ENTRIES: 41

6 103 Little Dale Top Spot

8

10

294

321

327

339

348

350

353

370

402

404

422

423

433

Malabar Zak

Jazzlor Raven

Bewitched Firefly on Pendle
Look No Blue Moon in the Skye
Iscoyd Solstice

Rock on Roni

Terannos End Game
LesNuages Phaedra of Patois
Indi Vom Lappwald

Jazzlor Winnie Will Rock You
Easterdales Winter Wisp
Catherine Zeta Bones

Cauzin A Rampage

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH STH

6TH



CLASS 5 ‘B’ PART 1

24
69
70
86
89
94
105
107
143
146
173
196
201
202
214
251
254
264

127 Yonie Cissy at Remle

179 Sarkam Ben Nevis Dream
87 Mos Spook Skywalker
346 Cymro Fowr

158 Yonie Mystical Mcharper

Aronsa Fabulous Edition
Janjelly Strike a Light
Sarkam Reach for the Dream
Manannans King of the Road
Vivacious Buni Galore
Pauldens This Girl is a Star
Staffstyles Believe It or Not
LesNuages Porcia

Corneroak Golden Destiny
Diamond Dice Skye
Tollerosso Kayas Flame
Demolition Dash

Maisnme Magic Moment
Sixela Robbie Dazzler

Sixela Feel The Force
Stillmoor Through The Fire
Raygate Mack The Knife

Shotley Lili Wen Fach

Terannos Sawrus Rhex at Stoneymarsh

JUDGE: ANN SHEARER

10

271
280
2901
298
353
355
391
399
414
417
426
430
435
444

ENTRIES: 39

413 Manannans Ballure Boy

Jogos Secret Delight
Sixela Return To Oz
Westmac Fflam Neverendning
Bargoyne Double O’Seven
Terannos End Game
Sixela Sendsa Shivr

Yonie Jiminy Cricket
She’s Mollie

Terannos Wee Bit of Luck
Jogos On An Impulse
Janjelly New Beginnings
Keevaguard Apollo

Stan and Deliver

Janjelly’s Jolly Carlie

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH 5TH

6TH



CLASS 5 ‘B’ PART 2 JUDGE: KATHY MANGAN ENTRIES: 38

1 394 Henlin Make It So 6 375 Pryshead Hamish of Lanark
2 405 Sixela Lukia Dream 7
3 203 Mountsett Curious of Actadog 8

4 68 Sarkam Be Bop Alula Be My Girl 9

5 380 Denwyn Dru at Glendale 10
7 Foxfold Yesterday Knight 250 Stillmoor Satin Banner
29 Glennie Glen 269 TrulyAce Keano Isa Corker
43  Belverdate Coray 290 Zanyway Vanity Fair
76  Sarkam Blue Spirit 328 Colliewood Crescendo
79  Ani Have Some Fun 345 Ryansdi Strawberry Fields
95 Staffstyles Bonny Wee Lass 347 Fycoegyn Magical Fforest
122 Bobsrobs Beckys Boy 383 Yonie One Day More
123 The Gingerbread Boy Rufus 384 Sixela Kosmic Killie
137 Nevis vom Lappwald 385 Firetouch Red Letter Day
150 Terannos Limbo Louis 390 Sarkam Go Your Own Way
161 Gach Dileas Gu Deireadh 403 Syanne Inaspin Edition
162 Gaytonwood Strictly Kevin 428 Hundred Percent Scott

164 Syanne Limited Edition at Meanphe
191 Manannans Honda Legends at Natica
193 Malaridge Moon Storm

195 Maisme Black Magic

206 Stillmoor Summer Star

223 Stillmoor | Dream a Dream

236 Borderpops Tuckinsun

244 Choxxstart Colby

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 6TH



CLASS 6 ‘C’' PART 1

22
25
52
55
64
69
75
85
108
131
132
185
188
195
201
202
211
233
250
255
267

1

JUDGE:

444 Janjelly Jolly Carlie

173 Demolition Dash

70

399 She’s Mollie

107

Syanne Fancy That Edition
Itsjaros Lixue

Keevaguard Lake Atoteka
Stockyard Secret Mission
Sarkam Moondust

Dodgin Here Comes The Sun
White Lily of Rexburn
Sarkam Reach for the Dream
Ob Ch Keltlodge Blue Highlander
Nithelsa Kitty

Tawnyhill Unique Cinnanmon
Jeplong du a Gwyn
Bannetstane Son of Anarchy
All Hallows Eve

Dodgin Mister Bobby Dazzler
Maisnme Black Magic

Sixela Robbie Dazzler

Sixela Feel The Force
Malaridge Moonbeam
Chikaramor One More Chance
Stillmoor Satin Banner
Dodgin Moon Dancer

Lorncrest One To Be

KAREN OTTO

Manannans King of the Road

Corneroak Golden Destiny

276
285
289
291
300
307
311
323
324
349
386
413
434
441
446

ENTRIES: 44

6 223 Stillmoor | Dream a Dream

10

My Charrey Mie Kai

Traigh Lightning Star
Zanyway Star Anise
Westmac Fflam Neverendning
Jezzaddy it’s a Game Change
Sarkam Mademoiselle Phury
Sarkam Final Fling

Sarkam Don’t Stop Me Now
Ruskath Kinetic Image
Halemba’s Farmyard Dream
Sixela Mad Hatter at Xandras
Manannans Ballure Boy
Cauzin A Riot

Woodside Jax Mr Max

Terannos Isle of Harris

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1sT

2ND

3RD

4TH 5TH

6TH



CLASS 6 ‘C' PART 2

23

29

38

42

60

67

109
120
152
157
162
163
174
187
193
198
224
228
229
256
266
271
273
296

3 2

JUDGE:

1 298 Bargoyne Double O’Seven

Dodgin

Aronsa Fabulous Edition

4 278 My Charrey Mie Kalan

5 74 Dodgin All That Jazz

Ruskath Klarrit Image
Glennie Glen

Whiterose Flo

Maccadale lzzy
Charncroft Corncrake
Spot On Jaffa At Triangle
Darias Bonnie Benjamin
Syanne Future Edition
Syanne Just Logo’s Edition
Sarkam Mighty Mcquin
Gaytonwood Strictly Kevin
Jogos Special Dream
Dunburgh Independent Woman
Dodgin Midnight Hour
Malaridge Moon Storm
Okina Kitai Apio

Yonie Dream A Dream
Sarkam Covid Jogos
Zanyway Persuasion
Yonie You Only Live Once
Longwaves Eclipse Over Krismoss
Jogos Secret Delight
Harleyquin Xandras

Helter Skelter Belter Ben

190 Keltlodge Mistress Mayham at

RACHEL CUDWORTH

301
308
325
345
354
356
385
392
401
414
415
418
419
425
445

ENTRIES: 45

6 391 YonieJiminy Cricket

10

Myzz To Hot To Trot
Sixela Strictly Ofti

Sarkam Flexible Dream
Ryansdi Strawberry Fields
Terannos Racing Pulse

Ob Ch Lupitoonz Whats Up Doc
Firetouch Red Letter Day
Keltlodge Knautia

Rhea Vom Lappwald
Terannos Wee Bit of Luck
Jarysmystic Am Mo Nition
Easterdales The Alchemist
Jogos | Have A Dream
Sarkam Magical Image

Sarkam Kygo Remix

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1sT

2ND 3RD

4TH 5TH 6TH



CLASS 7 PRE-BEGINNER

49

57

62

63

125
159
170
212
234
316
357
358
369
439

238 Casblaidd Erik The Red 6
313 Mrs Bonniekins 7

124 Graysenber Baby Be Mine for 8
Joelay

219 Moonhill Man on a Mission 9

265 Quilesta Simply Dignified 10

Martha Mendips

Rinny Ran Highland Prince
Tiggi The Terrific
Foxfold Freelander
Yoga Von Romanshof
Erin’s Beech Princess
Nefyn Island

Lord Shug

Floss From The Moss
Where There’s A Will
Aceofaces Wind Chimes
Jacobrad Magical Twist
Izzabella Tinkerbell

Little Miss Phoebe

JUDGE: MO GRAHAM

ENTRIES: 20

408 Kenzduo So Far So Good

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD 4TH

5TH 6TH



CLASS 8 BEGINNER

49
62

123
166
183
184
212
234
239
240
262
284
316
337
357
396
438

RESULTS:

1ST

358 Jacobrad Magical Twist

407 Vylano Tango

437 Afonbach Ice Monster

114 Peggy Power

159 Erin’s Beech Princess

Martha Mendips

Tiggi The Terrific

The Gingerbread Boy Rufus
Beinhard Kobra

Lenny the House EIf

Tattimo Royal Mint

Lord Shug

Floss From The Moss
Hwarthow Dance Through Life
Slatina Norroca

Tollerice English

Cassie Cashew of Wiccaways
Where There’s A Will

Voss of Padanaram of Regalis
Aceofaces Wind Chimes
Manannans Glendale of Man

Foxfold Countryman

JUDGE: AUDREY WILKINSON

6

10

ENTRIES: 24

57 Rinny Ran Highland Prince

439 Little Miss Phoebe

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

2ND 3RD

4TH

5TH 6TH



CLASS 9

10

28

31

36

54

56

58

65

71

77

83

101

106

110

140

141

144

165

180

192

194

NOVICE PART 1

341 Alfie The Impossible Dream
245 Mac McKeggie

348 Iscoyd Solstice

263 Darian String of Pearls

45 Selene Snowdrop

Waystaff First Strike

Out of Kayos

Lanlywd Lady of the Lake at Jarysmstic
Buddy Bug

Syanne Lunar Edition at Alikir
Foxfold Harvester

Keelo Kiltie

Gaytonwood lJive

Asplands Fai

Foxfold Galaxy

Traa Dy Liooar

Charloats Devil in Disguise
Annbecks Isla May at Steeplehouse
Harbecca Dolly Daydreams
LesNuages Queen Bee

Atlas Moon

Lexieline Tartan Toddy

Delikos Callum

Sarkam Hidden Treasure

Janbell Work of Art For Meanphe
Keltlodge Kaffirlily

Natica Extreme Diva

Stillmoor Simply Mystellan

JUDGE: EILEEN LYONS

197

210

215

230

231

242

243

268

274

283

284

287

312

314

318

333

338

339

374

387

411

412

431

100 Jogos Tartan Spirit

10

The Spy Catcher

Just A Sweetie

Storms Blistering Blizzard
Zicon My Little Rock
Joevaness Tazer Kraka
Side-Kick My Meeko
Choxxstart Dale

Oh La La Lia

Summer of Xandras

Foxfold Forrester

Cassie Cashew of Wiccaways
Diamond Broc

Midnight Rhumba

Belgian Delight

Xandras Heaven Sent to Sixela
Anadune Lottie

Meg Was Jess

Look No Blue Moon In The Skye
Sarkam Truly Festive
Xandras Whiz Kid

Stillmoor Shine On Me
Chikaramor Black Pearl

CorfuGens Dare To Dream

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH STH

ENTRIES: 52

6TH



CLASS 9 NOVICE PART 2

JUDGE: ELLEN HERRIES

ENTRIES: 51

6 337 Voss of Padanaram of Regalis
7
8
9
10
Piper McKeggie

Malaridge Northern Star
Terannos Geeza Chance
Evalesco Dangerous Love
Belverdale Conal

Sarkam Black Velvet

Santa’s Special Clementine
Stillmoor One More Night
Corbally Good Time Charlie
Carson’s Choice

Jazzlor Don’t Stop Believin
Twiggy Veni Vidi Vici

My Little Rivernix
Manannans Master Mariner
Ellan Vannin Ghyll

Cruzbank Egyptian Prince
Pliguette Abbey

Sarkam Howay The Lads at Glenloxley
Terannos Defying Gravity
Sixela Winter Haze

Lexieline Silver Cloud

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

1 440 Absolootly Marble Us

2 294 Malabar Zak

3 420 Easterdales Wild Child

4 138 Egons Allmost Coat

5 184 Tattimo Royal Mint

246

15 Afonbach Red Fire 253
17 Forevermagic Rogue Star 272
33 Terannos Sent By Fate 277
40 Sweet Delialah 279
41 Hellene Wish Upon A Star 281
48 Manannans Mountain Rider 293
73 Avon Calling Tawny 295
93  Chesarab Saltmarsh 297
97  Stormymoon Odin 315
103 Little Dale Top Spot 322
111 Malaridge You’re My Sunshine 336
130 Bizzie Lizzie 379
135 Foxfold Evensong 381
145 Ballotts Aurora Shay 388
147 Tollerberry Midnight Storm 393
148 Ellan-vannin Sula 406
153 Jazzlor One Vision 409
154 Freebirds True Colours 416
160 Jet European K9 Training Base 421
181 Serenepursut Theon 447
183 Lenny The House EIf
221 Choxxstart Woody
222 Sarkam Guitar Melody
232 Joevaness Six Ravens

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND

3RD

4TH S5TH 6TH



CLASS 9 NOVICE PART 3 JUDGE: ANN YOUNG ENTRIES: 51

1 50 Stockyard Secret Switch 6 149 Jarysmystic Mo Causes Havoc
2 320 Tillychance Royal Star 7
3 35 Foxfold Ariana 8
4 422 Easterdales Winter Wisp 9
5 352 Forguecroft Feisty Lady 10
5 Kehala Mai Guy 260 Malaridge Original Sunset
16  Janjelly Black Diamond 275 Xandras Harvey Nics
27  Hardwicke Leaf 288 Fenstyle Kerro Blue Diamond
34  What The Dickens 292 Brodie’s Blue Lightning
44  Corbally Forever Autumnal 299 Pepsanner Zoom
53  Ruskath Komplete Image 319 Sarkam We Can Dream
61  Mercanti Diamond Dancer with Tillychance 321 Jazzlor Raven
90 Foxfold Crystal 326 Corneroak Golden Dreams
98  Yonie Fantastico Blue Baloo 334 Hacesol Iced Tea
102 Kamarri| Wonder 335 Rosie Veni Vidi Vici
113 Syanne Mirror Edition 340 Sapphire Expression
114 Peggy Power 366 Sarkam Cosmic Force
126 Amber Nectar at Remie 370 LesNuages Phaedra of Patois
136 Orchard Place Sasha 397 Lord Bish Bash Bosh of Kanetayl
182 Lanlwyd Ultra 404 Jazzlor Winnie Will Rock
199 Omoigakenai Gerrous Zuba 407 Vylano Tango
207 Sarkam California Dreamin 423 Catherine Zeta Bones
209 Boo Ray Me 424 Vinny Vidi Vici
216 Storms Enchanting Breeze 429 Todd Miester
220 Choxxstart Redcagnie 442 Luda Baggins
237 Starlight Sophie 443 Janjelly Bungleicious

247 Natica Dream Girl
248 Echo Jumping From The Stars
252 Pride of Yorkshire

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL
RESULTS:

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 6TH



CLASS 10 APART1 JUDGE: JAN JORDAN ENTRIES: 53

1 14 Terannos Stone Heart At 6 53 Ruskath Komplete Image
Jarysmystic
2 272 Terannos Geeza Chance 7
3 135 Foxfold Evensong 8
4 222 Sarkam Guitar Melody 9
5 86 Vivacious Buni Galore 10
11 Lanlywd Sagittarius at Jarysmystic 245 Mac McKeggie
16  Janjelly Black Diamond 251 Raygate Mack The Knife
27  Hardwicke Leaf 253 Malaridge Northern Star
31  Syanne Lunar Edition at Alikir 257 Mistar Rusty Rocket
32 Jarysmystic Gift From Mo 258 Bargoyne Liberty at Daisnbek
46  Keltlodge Mighty Mac 268 Oh Lalalia
48 Manannans Mountain Ryder 280 Sixela Return To Oz
51  Sixela Sound of Silence 294 Malabar Zak
68  Sarkam Be Bop Alula Be My Girl 299 Pepsanner Zoom
71  Traa Dy Liooar 350 Rock on Roni
87  Mos Spook Skywalker 353 Terannos End Game
94  Staffstyles Believe It or Not 374 Sarkam Truly Festive
95  Staffstyles Bonny Wee Lass 376 Lady Pepsi at Delariva
103 Little Dale Top Spot 380 Denwyn Dru at Glendale
105 LesNuages Porcia 383 Yonie One Day More
113 Syanne Mirror Edition 388 Ellan Vannin Ghyll
121 Bobbrowns Cariad 394 Henlin Make It So
127 Yonie Cissy AT Remle 402 Indi Vom Lappwald
140 Lexieline Tartan Toddy 404 Jazzlor Winnie Will Rock You
143 Diamond Dice Skye 409 Sarkam Howay The Lads at Glenloxley
186 Sixela Sapphire 422 Easterdales Winter Wisp
189 Double Time at Dodgin 426 Janjelly New Beginnings

191 Manannans Honda Legends at Natica
235 Elly’s Calvin
244  Choxxstart Colby

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 6TH



CLASS 10 A PART 2

13
15
24
34
43
56
61
66
79
83
88
89
98
100
111
122
150
158
161
164
194
196
208
214
216

423 Catherine Zeta Bones

147 Tollerberry Midnight Storm
370 LesNuages Phaedra of Patois
248 Echo Jumping From The Stars
321 Jazzlor Raven

Why Quit at Jarysmystic

Afonbach Red Fire

Janjelly Strike a Light

What The Dickens

Belverdale Corey

Gaytonwood Jive

Mercanti Diamond Dancer at Tillychance
Nadia Star of Foxfold

Ani Have Some Fun

Annbecks Isla May at Steeplehouse
Mos Wookie Warrior

Pauldens This Girl is a Star

Yonie Fantastico Blue Baloo

Jogos Taran Spirit

Malaridge You’re My Sunshine
Bobsrobs Beckys Boy

Terannos Limbo Louis

Yonie Mystical Mcharper

Gach Dileas Gu Deireadh

Syanne Limited Edition at Meanphe
Stillmoor Simply Mystellan
Maisnme Magic Moment
Bargoyne But Win Bryn

Stillmoor Through The Fire

Storms Enchanting Breeze

10

221
232
246
261
263
274
277
279
292
320
327
328
346
348
351
375
378
405
428
430
431
436
440
442

JUDGE: BARBARA ROBERTS

6

33 Terannos Sent By Fate

Choxxstart Woody
Joevaness Six Ravens

Piper McKeggie

Squiffy On The Rocks
Darian String of Pearls
Summer of Xandras
Evalesco Dangerous Love
Belverdale Conal

Brodie’s Blue Lightning
Tillychance Royal Star
Bewitched Firefly on Pendle
Colliewood Crescendo
Cymro Fowr

Iscoyd Solstice

Zorro of Lagantium
Pryshead Hamish of Lanark
Foxfold Zahra

Sixela Lukia Dream
Hundred Percent Scott
Keevaguard Apollo
CorfuGens Dare To Dream
Jarysmystic Mo Caused Kao
Absolootly Marble Us

Ludo Baggins

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH

5TH

ENTRIES: 55

6TH



CLASS 11 BPART1 JUDGE: LIZ LYDDIATT ENTRIES: 35

1 105 LesNuages Porcia 6 383 Yonie One Day More

2 68 Sarkam Be Bop Alula Be My Girl 7

3 251 Raygate Mack The Knife 8

4 95 Staffstyles Bonny Wee Lass 9

5 164 Syanne Limited Edition At 10

Meanphe

11 Lanlywd Sagittarious at Jarysmystic 355 Sixela Sendsa Shivr
24 Janjelly Strike a Light 380 Denwyn Dru at Glendale
32  Jarysmystic Gift From Mo 384 Sixela Kosmic Killie
39 Breakthru Rex 394 Henlin Make It So
43  Belverdale Coray 413 Manannans Ballure Boy
70  Manannans King Of The Road 414 Terannos Wee Bit of Luck
87  Mos Spook Skywalker 444 Janjellys Jolly Carlie

89 Pauldens This Girl is a Star

94  Staffstyles Believe It or Not

127 Yonie Cissy at Remle

173 Demolition Dash

191 Manannans Honda Legends at Natica
195 Maisnme Black Magic

201 Sixela Robbie Dazzler

202 Sixela Feel The Force

236 Borderpops Tuckinsun

259 Sarkam Dancing Boy at Daisnbek
287 Daimond Broc

298 Bargoyne Double O’Seven

332 Littlethorn Leaf

346 Cymro Fowr

353 Terannos End Game

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1sT 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 6TH



CLASS 11 B PART 2

1

14

29

69

76

86

107
146
150
158
161
193
196
223
258
280
288
290
291

214 Stillmoor Through The Fire

122 Bobsrobs Beckys Boy
79 Ani Have Some Fun
328 Colliewood Crescendo

143 Diamond Dice Skye

Foxfold Yesterday Knight
Terannos Stone Heart at Jarysmystic
Glennie Glen

Sarkam Reach For The Dream
Sarkam Blue Spirit

Vivacious Buni Galore
Corneroak Golden Destiny
Tollerosso Kayas Flame
Terannos Limbo Louis

Yonie Mystical Mcharper
Gach Dileas Gu Deireach
Malaridge Moon Storm
Maisnme Magic Moment
Stillmoor | Dream a Dream
Bargoyne Liberty at Daisnbek
Sixela Return to Oz

Fenstyle Kerro Blue Diamond
Zanyway Vanity Fair

Westmac Fflam Neverendning

JUDGE: SHEILA TAYLOR ENTRIES: 33

376 Lady Pepsi At Delariva

10

347
375
385
405
417
426
428

430

Fycoegyn Magical Fforest
Pryshead Hamish of Lanark
Firetouch Red Letter Day
Sixela Lukia Dream

Jogos On An Impulse
Janjelly New Beginnings
Hundred Percent Scott

Keevaguard Apollo

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1sT 2ND 3RD

4TH STH

6TH



CLASS 12 CPART1

22
25
38
55
67
69
75
85
108
109
152
157
173
174
190
198
224
233
266
296
298
308
309
317

1sT

332 Littlethorn Leaf

255 Dodgin Moon Dance
193 Malaridge Moon Storm
401 Rhea Vom Lappwald
195 Maisnme Black Magic

Keevaguard Lake Atoteka
Stockyard Secret Mission
Whiterose Flo

Dodgin Here Comes The Sun
Spot On Jaffa At Triangle
Sarkam Reach For The Dream
Ob Ch Keltlodge Blue Highlander
Nithelsa Kitty

Tawnyhill Unique Cinnamon
Darlas Bonnie Benjamin
Syanne Just Logo’s Edition
Sarkam Mighty Mcquin
Demolition Dash

Dunburgh Independent Woman

JUDGE: KAREN AARONS

6 188 Dodgin Mister Bobby Dazzler
7
8
9
10
323 Sarkam Don’t Stop Me Now

324
349
356
415
419
441
444

Keltlodge Mistress Mayhem at Dodgin

Okina Kitai Apio

Yonie Dream a Dream
Chikaramor One More Chance
Longwaves Eclipse over Krismoss
Helter Skelter Belter Ben
Bargoyne Double O’Seven

Sixela Strictly Oti

Deeann No Smoke Without Fire

Sixela Dark Secret

ENTRIES: 38

Ruskath Kinetic Image
Halemba’s Farmyard Dream
Ob Ch Lupitoonz Whats Up Doc
Jarysmystic Am Mo Nition
Jogos | Have a Dream
Woodside Jax Mr Max
Janjellys Jolly Carlie

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

2ND

3RD

4TH STH

6TH



CLASS 12 CPART 2

1

23
29
39
42
52
60
64
70
74
76
129
131
132
163
185
187
211
223
229
256
267
276
278

1ST

JUDGE

425 Sarkam Magical Image

291 Westmac Fflam Neverendning

310 Mikared Andorie

418 Easterdales The Alchemist

414 Terannos Wee Bit of Luck

Itsjaros Lixue

Ruskath Klarrit Image
Glennie Glen

Breakthru Rex

Maccadale lzzy

Sarkam Moondust
Charncroft Corncrake
White Lily of Rexburn
Manannans King of the Road
Dodgin All That Jazz
Sarkam Blue Spirit
Coolpawz Evocative Evie
Jeplong Du A Gwyn
Bannetstane Son of Anarchy
Jogos Special Dream

All Hallows Eve

Dodgin Midnight Hour
Malaridge Moonbeam
Stillmoor | Dream a Dream
Zanyway Persuasion
Yonie You Only Live Once
Lorncrest One To Be

My Charrey Mie Kai

My Charrey Mie Kalan

: ANN DURIE

ENTRIES: 38

6 354 Terannos Racing Pulse

10

289
307
311
325
385
386
392
413

Zanyway Star Anise

Sarkam Mademoiselle Phury
Sarkam Final Fling

Sarkam Flexible Dream
Firetouch Red Letter Day
Sixela Mad Hatter at Zandras
Keltlodge Knautia

Manannans Ballure Boy

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

2ND 3RD

4TH S5TH

6TH



CLASS 13 ABC

10

JUDGE: FIONA HOLDSWORTH

6

ENTRIES 48

288 Fenstyle Kerro Blue Diamond

166 Beinhard Kobra

181

182

200

219

238

239

240

241

243

262

265

277

313

326

352

395

397

407

408

Serenepursut Theon

Lanlwyd Ultra

Marlon’s Magic

Moonhill Man on a Mission

Casblaidd Erik The Red

Hwarthow Dance Through Life

Slatina Norroca

Cara’s Black Magic

Choxxstart Dale

Tollerice English

Quilesta Simply Dignified

Evalesco Dangerous Love

Mrs Bonniekins

Corneroak Golden Dreams

Forguecroft Feisty Lady

Wilco Over and Scout

Lord Bish Bash Bosh of Kanetayl

Vylano Tango

Kenzduo So Far So Good

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

1 244 Choxxstart Colby
2 108 Tawnyhill Unique Cinnamon
3 6 Out of Kayos
4 60 Charncroft Corncrake
5 424 Vinny Vidi Vici

8 Foxfold Dreamcatcher

34  What The Dickens

35  Foxfold Ariana

36  Foxfold Harvester

40  Sweet Delialah

47  Jarysmystic True Voyage

54  Keelo Kiltie

58  Asplands Fai

63  Foxfold Freelander

71  Traa Dy Liooar

73  Avon Calling Tawny

84  Telurn Falling In Love with Steeplehouse

88  Mos Wookie Warrior

93  Chesarab Saltmarsh

107 Corneroak Golden Destiny

123 The Gingerbread Boy Rufus

124 Graysenber Baby Be Mine

125 Yoga Von Romanshof

135 Foxfold Evensong

138 Egons Allmost Coal

145 Bailotts Aurora Shay

160 Jet European K9 Training Base

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH

5TH 6TH



CLASS 14 PRE-BEGINNER JUDGE:

1

57
78
234
238

369 lzzabella Tinkerbell

213 Miss Dotty of Dumfries

159 Erin’s Beech Princess

49  Martha Mendips

313 Mrs Bonniekins

Rinny Ran Highland Prince
Kevela Keepsake at Felleywood
Floss From The Moss

Casblaidd Erik The Red

6

10

JEAN HERRON

212 Lord Shug

ENTRIES 10

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH

5TH

6TH



CLASS 15 BEGINNER

49

116
123
159
171
184
212
213
238
240
313
437

JUDGE: JEAN HERRON

ENTRIES 18

JUDGING IN BEGINNERS WILL START AFTER COMPLETION OF PRE-BEGINNERS

234 Floss From The Moss

262 Tollerice English

183 Lenny The House EIf

166 Beinhard Kobra

239 Hwarthow Dance Through Life

Martha Mendips
Siegerson Brook

The Gingerbread Boy Rufus
Erin’s Beech Princess
Auld Toby’s Lady Sairey
Tattimo Royal Mint
Lord Shug

Miss Dotty of Dumfries
Casblaidd Erik The Red
Slatina Norroca

Mrs Bonniekins

Afonbach Ice Monster

6 438 Foxfold Countryman

10

JUDGING IN BEGINNERS WILL START AFTER COMPLETION OF PRE-BEGINNERS

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH 5TH 6TH



CLASS 16 NOVICE PART 1

1

10
28
33
35
36
73
82
106
135
138
145
166
179
197
199
218
226

242

407 Vylano Tango

194 Stillmoor Simply Mystellan

156 Sarkam Naughty But Ness

374 Sarkam Truly Festive

210 Just A Sweetie
Kehala Mai Guy

Lanlywd Lady of the Lake at Jarysmystic
Buddy Bug

Terannos Sent By Fate
Foxfold Ariana

Foxfold Harvester

Avon Calling Tawny
Burndale Olli

LesNuages Queen Bee
Foxfold Evensong

Egons Allmost Coal
Bailotts Aurora Shay
Beinhard Kobra

Sarkam Ben Nevis Dream
The Spy Catcher
Omoigakenai Ferrous Zuba
Pauldens Scottish Delight
Sweet Clemmytine

Side-Kick My Meeko

JUDGE: ELLEN SHUCKSMITH

243
252
260
263
272
275
288
341
393
398
400
409
427
429
440

ENTRIES 40

6 115 Locheil My Kind of Girl

10

Choxxstart Dale

Pride of Yorkshire

Malaridge Original Sunset
Darian Strong of Pearls
Terannos Geeza Chance
Xandras Harvey Nics
Fenstyle Kerro Blue Diamond
Alfie The Impossible Dream
Cruzbank Egyptian Prince
She’s Nell

Trerethern Super Sebastian
Sarkam Howay The Lads at Glenloxley
Bumble Butt Rob

Todd Meister

Absolootly Marble Us

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH

5TH 6TH



CLASS 16 NOVICE PART 2

15
27
31
50
56
65
93
98
100
134
142
144
154
165
184
207
209

217

387 Xandras Whiz Kid

153 Jazzlor One Vision

237 Starlight Sophie

192 Natica Extreme Diva

322 Jazzlor Don’t Stop Believin
Out of Kayos

Afonbach Red Fire

Hardwicke Leaf

Syanne Lunar Edition at Alikir
Stockyard Secret Switch
Gaytonwood Jive

Foxfold Galaxy

Chesarab Saltmarsh

Yonie Fantastico Blue Baloo
Jogos Tartan Spirit

Solarwind Mine is the Glory

K’os Delikos Diamond

Sarkam Hidden Treasure
Freebirds True Colours

Janbell Work of Art for Meanphe
Tattimo Royal Mint

Sarkam California Dreamin

Boo Ray Me

Kryptonite Silver Delight

JUDGE: LESLEY THOMPSON

221
225
241
245
248
268
274
279
281
318
366
370
388
389
411
443

ENTRIES 41

6 292 Brodies Blue Lightning

10

Choxxstart Woody

My Dark Destroyer

Cara’s Black Magic

Mac McKeggie

Echo Jumping From The Stars
Oh La La Lia

Summer of Xandras
Belverdale Conal

Sarkam Black Velvet

Xandras Heaven Sent To Sixela
Sarkam Cosmic Force
LesNuages Phaedra of Patois
Ellan Vannin Ghyll

Sarkam Seven Wonders
Stillmoor Shine On Me

Janjelly Bungleicious

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1sT

2ND 3RD

4TH

5TH 6TH



CLASS 16 NOVICE PART 3

41
45
58
61
72
91
130
139
155
160
180
183
220
222
247
277
287
293

253 Malaridge Northern Star

12 Sarkam Puts Me On Every Cloud

140 Lexieline Tartan Toddy
246 Piper McKeggie
282 Sapphire Ice Blue

Waystaff First Strike

Hellene Wish Upon A Star
Selene Snowdrop

Asplands Fai

Mercanti Diamond Dancer with Tillychance
Stillmoor Magic Banner
Glaisdale Warrior’s Son

Bizzie Lizzie

To Tally Winning

Counting On Connie

Jet European K9 Training Base
Keltlodge Kaffirlily

Lenny The House EIf
Choxxstart Redcagnie

Sarkam Guitar Melody

Natica Dream Girl

Evalesco Dangerous Love
Diamond Broc

Santa’s Special Clementine

JUDGE: LESLEY HARDIE

299
302
320
326
333
338
340
348
352
420
422
431
442
447

ENTRIES 39

6 397 Lord Bish Bash Bosh of Kanetayl

7

10

Pepsanner Zoom
Ramsgrove Oops I've Landed
Tillychance Royal Star
Corneroak Golden Dreams
Anadune Lottie

Meg Was Jess

Sapphire Expression

Iscoyd Solstice

Forguecroft Feisty Lady
Easterdales Wild Child
Easterdales Winter Wisp
CorfuGens Dare To Dream
Ludo Baggins

Lexieline Silver Cloud

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH

5TH 6TH



CLASS 17

1

14
32
46
51
66
87
91
95
119
122
140
143
164
186
191
206
214
239
244
245
254

‘A’ PART 1
274 Summer of Xandras

409 Sarkam Howay The Lads at
Glenloxley

218 Pauldens Scottish Delight
27 Hardwicke Leaf
179 Sarkam Ben Nevis Dream

Terannos Stone Heart at Jarysmystic
Jarysmystic Gift From Mo

Keltlodge Mighty Mac

Sixela Sound of Silence

Nadia Star of Foxfold

Mos Spook Skywalker

Glaisdale Warrior’s Son

Staffstyles Bonny Wee Lass

Touch of Moves With Jagger
Bobsrobs Beckys Boy

Lexieline Tartan Toddy

Diamond Dice Skye

Syanne Limited Edition at Meanphe
Sixela Sapphire

Manannans Honda Legends at Natica
Stillmoor Summer Star

Stillmoor Through The Fire
Hwarthow Dance Through Life
Choxxstart Colby

Mac Mckeggie

Shotley Lili Wen Fach

JUDGE: ANDREA LITTLE

258
261
263
280
306
327
328
346
350
353
370
374
375
397
402
403
430
432
433

ENTRIES 46
6 31

7

10

Bargoyne Liberty at Daisnbek
Squiffy On The Rocks

Darian String of Pearls

Sixela Return To Oz

Jazzlor Your My Best Friend
Bewitched Firefly on Pendle
Colliewood Crescendo
Cymro Fowr

Rock on Roni

Terannos End Game
LesNuages Phaedra of Patois
Sarkam Truly Festive
Pryshead Hamish of Lanark
Lord Bish Bash Bosh of Kanetayl
Indi Vom Lappwald

Syanne Inaspin Edition
Keevaguard Apollo
CorfuRemror Rainbows End

Cauzin A Rampage

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH 5TH 6TH

Syanne Lunar Edition at Alikir



CLASS 17 ‘A’ PART 2

11
13
24
33
68
72
79
88
89
105
115
121
158
176
194
196
208
217
222
235
240

1

RESULTS:

1ST

442 Ludo Baggins

JUDGE: ANDY CROWE

61 Mercanti Diamond Dancer with Tillychance

243 Choxxstart Dale

73 Avon Calling Tawny

348 Iscoyd Solstice

Lanlywd Sagittarius at Jarysmystic

Why Quit at Jarysmystic
Janjelly Strike A Light
Terannos Sent By Fate
Sarkam Be Bop Alula Be My Girl
Stillmoor Magic Banner
Ani Have Some Fun

Mos Wookie Warrior
Pauldens This Girl Is A Star
LesNuages Porcia

Locheil My Kind of Girl
Bobbrowns Cariad

Yonie Mystical Mcharper
Longwaves Opus Tigris
Stillmoor Simply Mystellan
Maisnme Magic Moment
Bargoyne But Win Bryn
Kryptonite Silver Delight
Sarkam Guitar Melody
Ellys Calvin

Slatina Norroca

246
248
251
272
277
279
286
299
320
329
351
376
378
383
407
427
428
431
436
440

ENTRIES 47

6 221 Choxxstart Woody

7

10

Piper McKeggie

Echo Jumping From The Stars
Raygate Mack The Knife
Terannos Geeza Chance
Evalesco Dangerous Love
Belverdale Conal

My Little Star Gazer
Pepsanner Zoom
Tillychance Royal Star

Mr Loki Yonie

Zorro of Lagantium

Lady Pepsi at Delariva
Foxfold Zahra

Yonie One Day More
Vylano Tango

Bumble Butt Rob

Hundred Percent Scott
CorfuGens Dare To Dream
Jarysmystic Mo Caused Kao

Absolootly Marble Us

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

2ND 3RD

4TH

5TH 6TH



CLASS 18 ‘B’ PART 1

21

39

69

76

79

105
107
135
143
156
173
177
196
201
202
253
259
290

1

199 Omoigakenai Ferrous Zuba

280 Sixela Return To Oz

123 The Gingerbread Boy Rufus

87  Mos Spook Skywalker

29 Glennie Glen

Touch of Gold Dust
Breakthru Rex

Sarkam Reach For The Dream
Sarkam Blue Spirit

Ani Have Some Fun
LeesNuages Porcia
Corneroak Golden Destiny
Foxfold Evensong

Diamond Dice Skye

Sarkam Naughty But Ness
Demolition Dash

Tillychance Magnum Opus
Maisnme Magic Moment
Sixela Robbie Dazzler

Sixela Feel The Force
Malaridge Northern Star
Sarkam Dancing Boy at Daisnbek

Zanyway Vanity Fair

JUDGE: ROSIE COLWOOD

298
306
326
328
329
344
347
353
355
363
384
390
391
399
403
433

ENTRIES 40

6 254 Shotley Lili Wen Fach

10

Bargoyne Double O’Seven
Jazzlor Your My Best Friend
Corneroak Golden Dreams
Colliewood Crescendo

Mr Loki Yonie

Ryansdi Ticket to Ride
Fycoegyn Magical Fforest
Terannos End Game

Sixela Sendsa Shivr

Sarkam Mahalo Image via Ruskath
Sixela Kosmic Killie

Sarkam Go Your Own Way
Yonie Jiminy Cricket

She’s Mollie

Syanne Inaspin Edition

Cauzin A Rampage

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1sT

2ND 3RD

4TH

5TH 6TH



CLASS 18

11
18

24

63

95

137
158
164
179
191
193
195
214
236
244
251
261

‘B’ PART 2

89 Pauldens This Girl Is A Star

15 Afonbach Red Fire

428 Hundred Percent Scott

258 Bargoyne Liberty at Daisnbek

32 Jarysmystic Gift From Mo

Aronsa Fabulous Edition

Lanlywd Sagittarius at Jarysmystic
Jezzaddy It’s A Comic

Janjelly Strike a Light

Sarkam Be Bop Alula Be My Girl
Staffstyles Bonny Wee Lass

Nevis vom Lappwald

Yonie Mystical Mcharper

Syanne Limited Edition at Meanphe
Sarkam Ben Nevis Dream
Manannans Honda Legends at Natica
Malaridge Moon Storm

Maisnme Black Magic

Stillmoor Through The Fire
Borderpops Tuckinsun

Choxxstart Colby

Raygate Mack The Knife

Squiffy On The Rocks

JUDGE: LINDA SPENCER-NICHOLSON

264
271
287
288
291
327
330
332
345
346
375
383
385
417
430
444

ENTRIES 40

6 206 Stillmoor Summer Star

10

Terannos Sawrus Rhex at Stoneymarsh
Jogos Secret Delight

Diamond Broc

Fenstyle Kerro Blue Diamond
Westmac Fflam Neverendning
Bewitched Firefly on Pendle
Stubleywood Rock in Robin
Littlethorn Leaf

Ryansdi Strawberry Fields
Cymro Fowr

Pryshead Hamish of Lanark
Yonie One Day More
Firetouch Red Letter Day
Jogos On An Impulse
Keevaguard Apollo

Janjelly’s Jolly Carlie

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1ST

2ND 3RD

4TH

5TH 6TH



CLASS 19 ‘C’ PART1 JUDGE: HELEN DUGGAN ENTRIES 46

1 419 Jogos | Have A Dream 6 256 Yonie You Only Live Once
2 289 Zanyway Star Anise 7
3 177 Tillychance Magnum Opus 8
4 444 Janjelly’s Jolly Carlie 9
5 298 Bargoyne Double O’Seven 10
1 Syanne Fancy That Edition 228 Sarkam Covid Jogos
19 Jezzaddy It’s So Sassy 229 Zanyway Persuasion
22  Keevaguard Lake Atoteka 291 Westmac Fflam Neverendning
29 Glennie Glen 300 Jezzaddy It's a Game Change
38 Whiterose Flo 305 Sixela Heir To Broch Tuarach
55 Dodgin Here Comes The Sun 308 Sixela Strictly Oti
60 Charncroft Corncrake 309 Deeann No Smoke Without Fire
75 Ob Ch Keltlodge Blue Highlander 310 Mikared Andoria
81 Jeplong Soul Seeker 311 Sarkam Final Fling
107 Corneroak Golden Destiny 323 Sarkam Don’t Stop Me Now
129 Coolpawz Evocative Evie 349 Halemba’s Farmyard Dream
131 Jeplong du a Gwyn 354 Terannos Racing Pulse
132 Bannetstane Son of Anarchy 361 Ob Ch Sarkam Explicit Image for Rusketh
133 Ob Ch Solarwind Power and Glory 362 Ruskath Klassified Image
152 Syanne Just Logo’s Edition 368 Lupitoonz Calvin
169 Sixela Trade Secret 386 Sixela Mad Hatter at Xandras
174 Dunburgh Independent Woman 399 She’s Mollie
175 Opuscanis Squirrel Tail 434 Cauzin a Riot
198 Okina Kitai Apio 441 Woodside Jax Mr Max
211 Malaridge Moonbeam 446 Terannos Isle of Harris

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL
RESULTS:

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 6TH



CLASS 19 ‘C’ PART 2

20
23
25
42
69
74
80
96
104
117
120
163
168
185
193
202
233

173 Demolition Dash

157 Sarkam Mighty Mcquin

64  White Lily of Rexburn

276 My Charrey Mie Kai

332 Littlethorn Leaf

Aronsa Fabulous Edition
Itsjaros Lixue

Ob Ch Jazzaddy It’s So Scarlett
Ruskath Klarrit Image
Stockyard Secret Mission
Maccadale lzzy

Sarkam Reach For The Dream
Dodgin All That Jazz

Sarkam Thunder Storm
Janjellys Top Gun Goose
Stillmoor Star Banner
Colliewood Custom Dezign
Syanne Future Edition

Jogos Special Dream

Ob Ch Traders Apprentice

All Hallows Eve

Malaridge Moon Storm
Sixela Feel The Force

Chikaramor One More Chance

JUDGE: DEREK ORR

255
267
278
301
307
324
331
343
364
365
367
382
385
392
401
418
445

ENTRIES 42

6 195 Maisnme Black Magic

10

Dodgin Moon Dancer
Lorncrest One To Be

My Charrey Mie Kalan

Myzz To Hot To Trot

Sarkam Mademoiselle Phury
Ruskath Kinetic Image
Westoning Puzzling Puzzle
Ghostland Copper’s Legacy
Ob Ch Lupitoonz Limelite Steeler
Longwaves Lead The Way
Halligalli Moviestar

Tigrys Gwyn Deri

Firetouch Red Letter Day
Keltlodge Knautia

Rhea vom Lappwald
Easterdales The Alchemist

Sarkam Kygo Remix

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

RESULTS:

1sT

2ND 3RD

4TH 5TH 6TH



R/O: Ring No:
1 365
2 80
3 96
4 305
5 278
6 60
7 267
8 364
9 104
10 342
11 317
12 75
13 132
14 120
15 356
16 382
17 343
18 67
19 323
20 81

RESULTS:

CLASS 20 CHAMPIONSHIP DOG

1ST

Owner:

Linda Rutherford

S. Clowes

Miss Rachel Cudworth
Mrs Nicky Murrell

Mrs Tracy McKinlay

Mrs Lynne Brown

Mrs Ann McCann

Linda Rutherford

Mrs Karen Davies

Miss Michelle Richmond
Miss Karen Otto

Mrs Marie Cartwright
Mrs Hazel Ewing

Mrs Ann Durie

Mr Robert Robertson
Ms Sandra Spruce

Miss Michelle Richmond
Mrs P Cambe-Halliday
Jackie Taylor

Shirley Clowes

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL

2ND 3RD

Charncroft Corncrake

Lorncrest One To Be

Ob Ch Lupitoonz Limelite Steeler
Stillmoor Star Banner
Caldonbeck Perfect Storm

Sixela Dark Secret

Ob Ch Keltlodge Blue Highlander
Bannetstane Son of Anarchy
Syanne Future Edition

Ob Ch Lupitoonz Whats Up Doc
Tigrys Gwyn Deri

Ghostland Copper’s Legacy

Spot On Jaffa At Triangle

Sarkam Don’t Stop Me Now

Jeplong Soul Seeker

4TH S5TH

JUDGE: MARK HERRITS ENTRIES: 20
KC Reg. Name of Dog Merit Points
Longwaves Lead The Way
Sarkam Thunder Storm 113
Janjellys Top Gun Goose 14
Sixela Heir to Broch Tuarach 16
My Charrey Mie Kalan 2

48

117

55

74

24

135

41

54

14

6TH



CLASS 21 CHAMPIONSHIP BITCH JUDGE: EMMA LAVENDAR ENTRIES: 26

R/O RingNo: Owner: KC Reg. Name of Dog Merit Points
1 362 Kathy Russell Ruskath Klassified Image 389
2 117 Miss Sharon Dunstan Colliewood Custom Dezign 19
3 307 Mrs Helen Murray Ryan Sarkam Mademoiselle Phury 14
4 133 Ms Kat Karrants Ob Ch Solarwind Power & Glory 41
5 310 Mr Pierre Norfolk Mikared Andoria 24
6 185 Miss Ellen Herries All Hallows Eve 24
7 367 Mr Guus Scholten Halligalli Moviestar 14
8 175 Mr J Harbord Opuscanis Squirrel Tail

9 169 Mrs Alison Gresty Sixela Trade Secret 14
10 331 Mrs Margaret Pinder Westoning Puzzling Puzzle 35
11 129 Mrs C Embleton Coolpawz Evocative Evie 16
12 361 Kathy Russell Ob Ch Sarkam Explicit Image for Ruskath 353
13 1 Mrs K M Aarons Syanne Fancy That Edition 70
14 108 Miss Miriam de Grout Tawnyhill Unique Cinnamon

15 151 Ms Janel Fone Jodame Escapade 35
16 20 Mrs P Barnes Ob Ch Jezzaddy It’s So Scarlett 215
17 23 Mrs J Barrett Ruskath Klarrit Image

18 266 Mrs Janet Matthews  Longwaves Eclipse Over Krismoss 3
19 445 Mrs Ann Young Sarkam Kygo Remix

20 168 Mrs Alison Gresty Ob Ch Traders Apprentice 114
21 174 Mrs Georgie Hambling Dunburgh Independent Woman

22 163 Sandra Gordon Jogos Special Dream 10
23 38 Norma Booth-Hudson Whiterose Flo

24 118 Miss Sharon Dunstan  Ob Ch Redistedi Merry Dancer 52
25 285 Miss Rachel Millington Traigh Lightning Star 53
26 386 Mrs Pamela Stevens  Sixela Mad Hatter at Xandras 27

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN RING NUMBER AND PEN/PENCIL
RESULTS:

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 6TH



